1.1.
E
5.
16
7.
4/
04
.0

6
2.1.2. Model code
(also order example) DB 10120A -- 02 X -- 350 V
Pressure relief valve
Type
02 = standard model, zinc--plated
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Setting pressure range
(see also 2.2.7.)
100 = up to 100 bar
250 = up to 250 bar
350 = up to 350 bar
Type of adjustment
V = adjustable
Standard models
Stock no. (= order no.) Model code
561040 DB10120A--02X--100V
561041 DB10120A--02X--250V
561076 DB10120A--02X--350V
Please quote stock no. when ordering.
Installation dimensions
10120A = 2--way installation dimensions
(see point 3)
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1. Nominal pressure
Inlet (port 1): up to 350 bar
Outlet (port 2): up to 100 bar
2.2.2. Operating pressure ranges
up to 100 bar
up to 250 bar
up to 350 bar
for lowest setting pressures see point 2.2.7.
Pressure, dependent on flow rate
2.2.3. Operating fluid
Mineral oil to DIN 51524
Part 1 and 2
2.2.4. Operating fluid temperature range
min. -- 20 5C
max. + 80 5C
2.2.5. Viscosity range
min 10 mm2 /s
max 380 mm2/s
2.2.6. Filtration
Max. permissible contamination level of the operating
fluid to ISO 4406 Class 21/19/16 (NAS1638, Class 10).
We therefore recommend a filter with a minimum
retention rate of ß20 � 100.
The fitting of filters and regular replacement of
elements guarantees correct functioning, reduces
wear and tear and increases the service life.
2.2.7. Pressure, dependent on flow rate
(measured at n = 36 mm2/s and at toil = 50 5C)
2.2.8. Presión de conexión dependiendo del caudal
medido a = 36 mm 2 /s y a taceite = 50 º C
sentido del caudal 1 " 2
350 V
250 V
100 V
Q in l/min
Q in l/min
Q in l/min
in
le